Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in send resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the auto nut of two 
hundred and sixty-seven thousand eight hundred dollars ($267,800), the proceeds whereof shall 
be applied to the payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provi.ion, of section 178 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Comptroller lie authorized, suhjuct to concurrence herewith by the Municipal

[...]

by chapter 69 of the laws of 1895 and chapter 295 of the Laws of iSy6, the Comptroller hr 
authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate ~loch 
Of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New A'„rlc 
Charter, to the amumrt of fifteen thousand dollars 1$15,000), the proceeds whereof shall be apple •I 
to the improvement, by the Pail: Department, of 11udson park, on IIti Icon street, between Lcrov 
and Clarkson streets, in the Borough of IIanlIi(tan 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in sail resolution, and that Ilse

[...]

ject to amount remaining unpaidi upon the mortgage hereinafter mentioned. 

The said mo(tgagee, Abel \Vheaton, is eutitied to the amount remaining unpaid upon a certain 
mortgage made by Stephen "Taber and Rosetta H., his wife, to Abel \Vheaton, dated the 30th day 
of July, ISS[, to s.cure the sun) of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) which mortgage eta- 
recorded in the office of the Register of the City and County of :dew Vorl., in Libcr 1566 of \lurt-
gages, page 227. 

Porter[, No. 173. 
l'he parcel of land designated by the parcel or map number 173, upon the said Dassagc Al:tp